



JUNEAU COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

200 Hickory Street, Mauston, WI 53948

T: (608) 847-9373 | F: (608) 847-9407

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION: OUTBREAK AND POSSIBLE COVID-19 EXPOSURE IN JUNEAU COUNTY

The Juneau County Health Department is notifying the public of a COVID-19 outbreak associated with a Juneau County event and possible exposure for attendees. An outbreak is defined by the Wisconsin Department of Health Services as two or more laboratory-confirmed cases of COVID-19 in the same facility or associated with a single event, with onset within two maximum COVID-19 incubation periods of each other (28 days).

If you attended the event listed below, you may have been exposed to COVID-19.

Lyndon Station Parkfest (Travis Fitzgerald Memorial Park, Lyndon Station, WI) – Friday, 7/30/21 – Saturday, 7/31/21

If you are experiencing any symptoms (headache, fatigue, cough, shortness of breath, fever, digestive discomfort), please contact your healthcare provider, seek a COVID-19 test, and stay home. You can view a full list of symptoms here: <https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/symptoms-testing/symptoms.html>

The delta variant makes up the majority of current COVID-19 cases and spreads quickly from person to person. To stop the spread of illness, it is important to:

- Practice social distancing and keep six feet of distance between you and non-household members.
- Wear a cloth face-covering while in public.
- Stay home when sick.
- Get vaccinated. Everyone over the age of 12 is eligible. Call your healthcare provider or visit vaccinefinder.org

To receive the most up-to-date information regarding the COVID-19 response in Juneau County, please follow the Juneau County Health Department on Facebook or refer to the Juneau County Emergency Information Page: <http://www.co.juneau.wi.gov/emergency-information.html>